THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY		
DEPT: Board of Supervisors		BOARD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-5b}
Urgent 🗖 Routine 🔳		AGENDA DATE June 24, 2014
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES	NO ormation Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
SUBJECT:		
Approval of Reappointment of Raymond R	atto to the City-Co	ounty Airport Advisory Committee
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		
Reappoint Raymond Ratto to the City-Cou June 30, 2018.	inty Airport Adviso	ry Committee to a 4 year term ending on
Contact person: Christine Ferraro Tallman	, Clerk of the Boar	rd Telephone: 525-4494
There is no fiscal impact associated with the		
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:		No. 2014-305
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: <u>O'Brien, Chiesa, Withrow, M</u>	onteith, and Chairma	
	louk	File No

ATTEST:

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.



City of Modesto Public Works Department Airport Division 617 Airport Way Modesto CA 95354 209 577-5318 FAX 209 576-1985

April 8, 2014

Stanislaus County Clerk of the Board

Re: Airport Advisory Committee Member Term Extension

Dear Clerk:

The Airport Advisory Committee is formally requesting that Mr. Ray Ratto's appointment to the Modesto City-County Airport Advisory Committee be extended for another term.

The Chairman of the Airport Advisory Committee, Mr. Jim McKay, has concurred with this request.

Sincerely,

ulupicz Jain

Elaine Rodriquez, Airport Administration AOA

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS